



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 223 OF 2026

Mrs Manisha Kishor Barapatre and others Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Abhishek P Bhuihar, counsel for applicants.
Ms. R.V. Sharma, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J
DATE : 02/04/2026

1. The learned APP seeks some time to file reply.
2. The learned counsel for the applicants submitted that proceedings before the trial Court would be listed on 04/04/2026, and therefore, he requested that the trial Court to consider the adjournment/exemption application.
3. The trial Court shall consider the adjournment/exemption application if reasonable ground is mentioned in the application.
4. List the application on **05/05/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)